V& micHELIN

PiLoT CHALLENGE

Race Pit Stop Time Cards

Road America 240

Road America / 4.048 miles

August 4 - 7, 2022 / Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin
IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
1 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Ag: 1 4 Riley Motorsports
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 13:46:13.171 T. Hagler 13:47:24.421 T. Hagler 1:11.250 1:11.250 1 13:41:39.490 J. Quiros 13:42:46.655 J. Quiros 1:07.165 1:07.165
2 14:16:23.811 T. Hagler 14:17:38.696 M. Lewis 1:14.885  2:26.135 2 14:12:20.378 J. Quiros 14:13:37.508 A. Naijri 1:17.130  2:24.295
3 15:06:07.045 M. Lew!s 15:07:20.080 M. Lves 1:13.035  3:39.170 1 5 Belgard & Techniseal Racing
4 16:11:56.584 M. Lewis 16:13:36.186 M. Lewis 1:39.602 5:18.772 Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR
2 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Age 1 13:46:16.662 E. Rockwell ~ 13:47:25.754 E. Rockwell 1:09.092  1:09.092
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 2 14:16:26.960 E. Rockwell  14:17:50.963 N. Looijmans  1:24.003  2:33.095
113:46:12.210 A. Muss 13:47:26.729 A. Muss 1:14.519  1:14.519 3 15:06:06.139 N. Looijmans 15:07:43.993 D. Dupont 1:37.854  4:10.949
2 14:00:31.935 A. Muss 14:01:39.822 A. Muss 1:07.887  2:22.406 4 15:16:37.707 D. Dupont  15:17:17.738 D. Dupont 40.031  4:50.980
3 14:20:20.784 A. Muss 14:21:30.158 R. Norman 1:09.374  3:31.780 5 16:12:34.610 D. Dupont  16:14:08.237 D. Dupont 1:33.627  6:24.607
4 14:26:25.925 R. Norman ~ 14:28:28.780 R. Norman 2:02.855  5:34.635 1 9 VAN DER STEUR RACING
5 14:46:24.414 R. Norman 15:01:06.578 R. Norman 14:42.164  20:16.799 Hyunddi Veloster N TCR TCR
5 KMW Motorsports with TMR Engine 1 13:35:20.838 T. Gonzalez  13:36:33.371 T. Gonzalez 1:12.533  1:12.533
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR TCR 2 15:06:00.488 T. Gonzalez  15:07:29.916 R. van der Ster ~ 1:29.428  2:41.961
1 13:46:08.879 T. Lewis 13:47:19.937 T. Lewis 1:11.058  1:11.058 3 16:07:05.125 R. van der Ster 16:08:32.158 T. Gonzalez 1:27.033  4:08.994
2 14:16:22.234 T. Lewis 14:18:03.629 R. Block 1:41.395  2:52.453 4 16:20:43.145 T. Gonzalez  16:34:55.074 T. Gonzalez ~ 14:11.929  18:20.923
3 15:06:04.833 R. Block 15:07:29.052 T. Lewis 1:24.219  4:16.672 .
i i 2 1 Riley Motorsports
4 16:11:57.700 T. Lewis 16:13:41.620 T. Lewis 1:43.920 6:00.592 Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS
5 16:35:06.745 T. Lewis 16:36:04.814 T. Lewis 58.069  6:58.661
6 16:57:25.079 T. Lewis 16:58:31.547 T. Lewis 1:06.468 8:05.129 1 13:41:43.494 A. Dias Perera 13:42:56.301 A. Dias Perera 1:12.807 1:12.807
. 2 14:12:28.422 A. Dias Perera 14:13:39.813 C. Braun 1:11.391 2:24.198
7 Volt Racing 3 15:02:05.103 C. Braun 15:03:31.246 C. Braun 1:26.143  3:50.341
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS 4 15:46:58.471 C. Braun 15:48:21.384 S. Andrews 1:22.913  5:13.254
1 13:41:32.013 A. Brynjolfssor 13:42:51.308 A. Brynjolfssor 1:19.295 1:19.295 5 16:28:05.426 S. Andrews 16:29:31.251 S. Andrews 1:25.825 6:39.079
2 15:02:08.260 A. Brynjolfssor 15:03:33.107 T. Hindman 1:24.847 2:44.142 HARDPOINT
3 15:16:24.844 T. Hindman  15:17:04.763 T. Hindman 39.919  3:24.061 22 Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS Gs
4 15:51:53.352 T. Hindman ~ 15:53:17.933 T. Hindman 1:24.581  4:48.642
516:30:33.620 T. Hindman  16:31:55.211 T. Hindman 121591 6:10.233 113:41:36.992 S. McAlister ~ 13:42:52.904 S. McAlister 1:15912  1:15.912
- 2 14:12:25.617 S. McAlister ~ 14:13:51.506 N. Galante 1:25.889  2:41.801
8 McCann Racing 3 15:02:08.907 N. Galante  15:03:26.012 J. Dubets 1:17.105  3:58.906
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS 415:42:16.611 J. Dubets 15:43:41.230 J. Dubets 1:24.619  5:23.525
1 13:41:29.658 A. Davis 13:42:45.651 M. McCann 1:15.993  1:15.993 5 16:25:43.213 J. Dubets 16:27:11.705 J. Dubets 1:28.492  6:52.017
2 14:26:24.116 M. McCann ~ 14:28:00.930 M. McCann 1:36.814  2:52.807 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agt
3 14:43:48.952 M. McCann ~ 15:04:06.500 M. McCann ~ 20:17.548  23:10.355 33 Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
4 15:14:09.047 M. McCann  15:14:54.982 M. McCann 45.935  23:56.290
5 15:21:49.980 M. McCann  15:22:33.909 M. McCann 43.929  24:40.219 1 13:46:10.332 M. Wilkins ~ 13:47:21.241 M. Wilkins 1:10.909  1:10.909
- - 2 15:06:02.232 M. Wilkins ~ 15:07:37.887 R. Wickens 1:35.655  2:46.564
09 Automatic Racing 3 15:55:01.821 R. Wickens  15:56:36.047 M. Wilkins 1:34.226  4:20.790
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS B 416:29:58.294 M. Wilkins ~ 16:31:10.625 M. Wilkins 1:12.331  5:33.121
1 13:41:44.923 R. Abdolvahat 13:43:07.863 R. Abdolvahat ~ 1:22.940  1:22.940 X
i PF Racing
2 15:02:16.945 R. Abdolvahat 15:04:05.052 R. Ecklin 1:48.107  3:11.047 40 Ford Mustang GT4 Gs
3 15:16:31.342 R. Ecklin 15:17:11.573 R. Ecklin 40231  3:51.278
4 16:07:29.874 R. Ecklin 16:09:16.783 R. Ecklin 1:46.909  5:38.187 113:41:34.559 J. Pesek 13:42:49.206 J. Pesek 1:14.647  1:14.647
5 16:53:10.246 R. Ecklin 16:54:32.864 R. Ecklin 1:22.618  7:00.805 2 14:46:16.783 J. Pesek 15:01:55.165 J. Hand 15:38.382  16:53.029
- 3 15:16:28.818 J. Hand 15:18:11.609 J. Hand 1:42.791  18:35.820
9 Hardpoint 4 16:00:19.438 J. Hand 16:01:55.320 J. Hand 1:35.882  20:11.702
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS Gs B 5 16:34:39.886 J. Hand 16:35:52.994 J. Hand 1:13.108  21:24.810
113:41:37.843 S. Owen 13:42:53.384 S. Owen 1:15.541  1:15.541 -
43 Stephen Cameron Racing
1 1 Capstone Motorsports BMW M4 GT4 GS
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 Gs B 113:41:40.745 S. Quinlan  13:42:50.884 S. Quinlan 1:10.139  1:10.139
1 13:41:51.238 G. Ferrera 13:43:08.805 G. Ferrera 1:17.567 1:17.567 2 14:12:25.008 S. Quinlan 14:13:38.697 G. Liefooghe 1:13.689 2:23.828
2 14:12:37.972 G. Ferrera 14:14:08.731 G. Ferrera 1:30.759 2:48.326 3 15:02:04.155 G. Liefooghe 15:03:27.048 G. Liefooghe 1:22.893 3:46.721
3 15:02:18.346 G. Ferrera  15:04:00.509 K. Wilson 1:42.163  4:30.489 4 16:03:11.834 G. Liefooghe 16:04:43.595 G. Liefooghe ~ 1:31.761  5:18.482
4 16:01:08.988 K. Wilson 16:02:48.590 K. Wilson 1:39.602  6:10.091 5 16:30:21.516 G. Liefooghe 16:31:29.147 G. Liefooghe ~ 1:07.631  6:26.113
5 16:33:08.395 K. Wilson 16:34:39.350 K. Wilson 1:30.955 7:41.046 46 TemeGM
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
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IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

Nr. In Time

In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

1 13:41:30.364 H. Plumb 13:42:50.369 H. Plumb 1:20.005  1:20.005 2 14:12:41.846 D. Brule 14:13:56.283 A. Udell 1:14.437  2:54.085
2 15:02:03.675 H. Plumb 15:03:31.900 M. Plumb 1:28.225  2:48.230 3 15:02:07.078 A. Udell 15:03:43.027 A. Udell 1:35.949  4:30.034
3 15:58:34.649 M. Plumb 16:00:17.326 M. Plumb 1:42.677  4:30.907 4 16:05:46.176 A. Udell 16:07:23.269 A. Udell 1:37.093  6:07.127
4 16:25:53.389 M. Plumb 16:27:11.352 M. Plumb 1:17.963  5:48.870 .
om om 71 Rebel Rock Racing
54 Michael Johnson Racing w/ Bryan | Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R GS
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 113:15:40.096 F. DePew  13:16:10.669 F. DePew 30.573 30.573
1 13:46:15.145 M. Johnson 13:47:30.685 M. Johnson 1:15.540 1:15.540 o .
2 14:16:25.601 M. Joh 14:17:53.831 S. Si 1:28.230  2:43.770 72 Murillo Racing
H N . . Johnson H H . . dlmpson H . H . Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS
3 14:26:13.465 S. Simpson 14:26:53.999 S. Simpson 40.534 3:24.304
415:06:07.579 S. Simpson  15:07:19.659 S. Simpson 1:12.080  4:36.384 113:41:31.450 K. Murillo 13:42:56.907 K. Murillo 1:25.457  1:25.457
5 16:09:29.829 S. Simpson ~ 16:11:04.130 S. Simpson 1:34.301  6:10.685 77 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agt
55 FCP Euro by Ricca Autosport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 1 13:46:11.460 M. Filippi 13:47:30.123 M. Filippi 1:18.663  1:18.663
113:41:32.803 T. Andrusko ~ 13:43:02.131 T. Andrusko 1:29.328  1:29.328 2 14:16:24.356 M. Filippi  14:17:23.240 M. Filippi 58.884  2:17.547
2 14:12:24.323 T. Andrusko  14:13:20.035 T. Andrusko 55712 2:25.040 3 15:06:02.842 M. Filippi.  15:07:44.449 T. Maxson 1:41.607  3:59.154
3 15:02:05.736 T. Andrusko  15:03:29.310 M. Skeen 1:23.574  3:48.614 4 16:07:07.542 T. Maxson  16:08:43.893 T. Maxson 1:36.351  5:35.505
4 15:42:13.966 M. Skeen 15:43:25.954 M. Skeen 1:11.988  5:00.602 5116:111:03:367T. Maxson 16:11:43.4511T. Maxson 40.084 " 6:15.589
5 16:23:22.922 M. Skeen 16:24:47.652 M. Skeen 1.:24.730  6:25.332 6 16:33:09.400 T. Maxson  16:34:27.218 T. Maxson 1:17.818  7:33.407
. . 7 16:57:25.684 T. Maxson 16:58:34.389 T. Maxson 1:08.705 8:42.112
56 Murillo Racing
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 83 BGB Motorsports
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
113:41:25.211 K. Koch 13:42:38.392 K. Koch 1:13.181  1:13.181
2 15:02:02.529 K. Koch 15.03:35.232 E. Foss 1:32.703 2.45.884 1 14:12:15.160 T. Collingwoo 14:13:52.612 J. Tecce 1:37.452 1:37.452
3 15:44:35.480 E. Foss 15:45:54.779 E. Foss 1:19.299  4:05.183 2 15:02:10.635 J. Tecce 15:03:44.389 S. Pumpelly 1:33.754  3:11.206
4 16:25:27 450 E. Foss 16:26:54.692 K. Koch 1:27.242  5:32.425 3 15:56:14.134 S. Pumpelly  15:57:47.373 S. Pumpelly 1:33.239  4:44.445
KOHR MOTORSPORTS 84 Belgard and Techniseal Racing
59 Ford Mustang GT4 GS Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR
113:41:24.145 B. Johnson ~ 13:43:12.419 B. Michaelion ~ 1:48.274  1:48.274 113:46:17.872 P. Brown 13:47:33.763 P. Brown 1:15.891  1:15.891
2 14:12:36.201 B. Michaelian 14:14:18.810 B. Michaelian ~ 1:42.609  3:30.883 2 14:16:28.032 P. Brown 14:17:58.116 K. Raineri 1:30.084  2:45.975
3 14:26:22.995 K. Raineri 16:26:37.029 K. Raineri  2:00:14.034 2:03:00.009
60 KOHR MOTORSPORTS
Ford Mustang GT4 GS 89 HART (Honda of America Race Tea
Honda Civic FK7 TCR TCR
1 14:12:13.521 L. Mars 14:13:42.037 L. Mars 1:28516  1:28.516
2 15:02:13.840 L Mars 15:36:11.645 N. Stacy 33:57.805 35:26.321 1 13:25:43.339 C. Gilsinger  13:27:45.573 C. Gilsinger 2:02.234  2:02.234
3 15:57:19.652 N. Stacy 15:59:09.650 N. Stacy 1:49.998  37:16.319 2 13:30:11.344 C. Gilsinger ~ 14:23:42.087 C. Gilsinger ~ 53:30.743  55:32.977
4 16:08:30.919 N. Stacy 16:09:29.202 N. Stacy 58.283  38:14.602 3 14:26:43.122 C. Gilsinger  14:28:32.283 C. Gilsinger 1:49.161  57:22.138
dsh - 4 14:43:55.572 C. Gilsinger  14:44:38.520 C. Gilsinger 42.948 58:05.086
61 R°°. Shagger Racing 5 14:49:22.843 C. Gilsinger  14:50:56.395 S. Eich 1:33.552  59:38.638
Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR
113:46:13.860 G. E 13:47:23.781 G. E 1:09.921  1:09.921 93 CarBahn with Peregrine Racing
:46:13. b 1 :47:23. 3 t :09. :09.
eione [eone Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
64 TeamTGM 1 13:41:54.842 M. Siegel  13:43:07.040 M. Siegel 1:12.198  1:12.198
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS 2 14:12:35.497 M. Siegel 14:14:01.409 T. Dyer 1:25912  2:38.110
1 14:12:50.672 T. Giovanis ~ 14:14:15.584 O. Trinkler 1:24.912  1:24.912 3 15:02:06.239 T. Dyer 15:03:24.629 T. Dyer 1:18.390  3:56.500
2 15:35:03.042 O. Trinkler  15:36:48.301 O. Trinkler 1:45.259  3:10.171 4 15:49:20.301 T. Dyer 15:50:58.891 T. McQuarrie ~ 1:38.590  5:35.090
3 16:21:13.597 O. Trinkler 16:22:50.011 O. Trinkler 1:36.414 4:46.585 5 16:28:24.463 T. McQuarrie 16:29:47.034 T. McQuarrie 1:22.571 6:57.661
65 Murillo Racing 95 Turner Motorsport
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS B BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 13:41:33.964 T. Probert 13:43:37.527 B. Mosing 2:03.563 2:03.563 1 13:50:39.908 D. Machavern 13:51:48.687 D. Machavern 1:08.779 1:08.779
2 14:12:40.440 B. Mosing  14:13:43.413 B. Mosing 1:02.973  3:06.536 2 14:20:08.962 D. Machavern 14:21:40.335 B. Auberlen 1:31.373  2:40.152
3 15:02:15.296 B. Mosing  15:03:51.386 T. Probert 1:36.090  4:42.626 3 15:02:07.714 B. Aberlen  15:03:35.622 B. Auberlen 1:27.908  4:08.060
4 15:56:30.348 T. Probert 15:58:09.171 T. Probert 1:38.823 6:21.449 4 15:44:40.040 B. Auberlen ~ 15:46:03.573 B. Auberlen 1:23.533 5:31.593
5 16:00:32.234 T. Probert  16:01:11.489 T. Probert 39.255  7:00.704 5 16:25:44.570 B. Auberlen  16:27:07.840 B. Auberlen 1:23.270  6:54.863
6 16:36:25.304 T. Probert  16:37:44.627 T. Probert 1:19.323  8:20.027
9 6 Turner Motorsport
6 6 Kelly Moss BMW M4 GT4 GS
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS 113:41:41.588 V. Barletta  13:42:52.341 V. Barlefta 1:10.753  1:10.753
1 13:41:48.174 D. Brule 13:43:27.822 D. Brule 1:39.648  1:39.648 2 14:12:26.766 V. Barletta  14:13:24.048 V. Barletta 57.282  2:08.035
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JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

Nr.

In Time

In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

3 14:55:42.946 V. Barletta 14:57:02.343 R. Foley 1:19.397 3:27.432
4 15:02:25.091 R. Foley 15:03:23.504 R. Foley 58.413 4:25.845
5 15:51:21.629 R. Foley 15:52:52.143 R. Foley 1:30.514 5:56.359
6 15:58:08.852 R. Foley 16:00:05.518 R. Foley 1:56.666 7:53.025
7 16:09:23.793 R. Foley 16:10:04.099 R. Foley 40.306 8:33.331
8 16:53:07.736 R. Foley 16:54:30.744 R. Foley 1:23.008 9:56.339
98 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agq
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 13:46:10.772 P. Chase 13:47:23.251 P. Chase 1:12.479 1:12.479
2 14:16:22.752 P. Chase 14:17:19.529 P. Chase 56.777 2:09.256
3 15:06:03.362 P. Chase 15:07:45.463 H. Gottsacker 1:42.101 3:51.357
4 15:59:51.666 H. Gottsacker 16:01:20.950 H. Gottsacker 1:29.284 5:20.641
5 16:27:33.148 H. Gottsacker 16:28:46.044 H. Gottsacker 1:12.896 6:33.537
99 Victor Gonzalez Racing Team - VGI
Honda Civic FK7 TCR TCR
1 13:46:09.364 V. Gonzalez  13:47:26.339 V. Gonzalez 1:16.975 1:16.975
2 15:06:01.348 V. Gonzalez  15:07:11.545 V. Gonzalez 1:10.197 2:27.172
3 15:21:33.558 V. Gonzalez  15:22:49.235 V. Gonzalez 1:15.677 3:42.849
877 JG Wentworth Racing by PF Racing
Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 13:41:35.128 S. Monk 13:42:51.724 S. Monk 1:16.596 1:16.596
2 15:02:26.049 S. Monk 15:03:54.158 K. Marcelli 1:28.109 2:44.705
3 16:03:22.779 K. Marcelli 16:04:53.904 K. Marcelli 1:31.125 4:15.830
4 16:28:07.913 K. Marcelli 16:29:16.894 K. Marcelli 1:08.981 5:24.811
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